

BID TABULATION
UNION COUNTY PROPOSED BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
EDWARDS HOLLOW ROAD OVER LITTLE BARREN CREEK
RGC PROJECT NO. 19085

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Whaley Construction, LLC		Twin K Construction		Southern Constructors, Inc.		Glass Machinery & Excavation		Summers-Taylor, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
201-01	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 36,778.46	\$ 36,778.46	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,050.00	\$ 32,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
202-04.01	1	L.S.	Removal of Structures (BR. NO.87-1345-0.03)	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 11,451.67	\$ 11,451.67	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,911.00	\$ 39,911.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00
203-30.01	1	L.S.	Roadway Approaches	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 19,497.48	\$ 19,497.48	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,131.00	\$ 18,131.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
203-30.02	1	L.S.	Paving Roadway Approaches	\$ 47,845.00	\$ 47,845.00	\$ 51,862.00	\$ 51,862.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 34,053.00	\$ 34,053.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00
209-05	25	C.Y.	Sediment Removal	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13.31	\$ 332.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 367.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00
209-06	25	Bales	Baled hay or Straw Erosion Checks	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 14.62	\$ 365.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 783.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00
209-08.02	150	L.F.	Temporary Silt Fence (With Backing)	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 652.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 1,477.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00
209-08.03	150	L.F.	Temporary Silt Fence (Without Backing)	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 316.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 982.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
209-09.02	1	Bag	Temp. Sediment Filter Bag (14'6"x 2'0"x13'x3")	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.77	\$ 525.77	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 778.75	\$ 778.75	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
209-20.03	70	S.Y.	Polyethylene Sheeting(6 Mil Minimum)	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 198.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 994.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00
209-65.03	160	L.F.	Temporary in Stream Diversion	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 49.91	\$ 7,985.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 22,880.00
303-10.01	25	Ton	Mineral Aggregate (Size 57)	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.78	\$ 944.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00
604-02.01	138	C.Y.	Class A Concrete (Box Bridges)	\$ 860.00	\$ 118,680.00	\$ 1,005.30	\$ 138,731.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 714.25	\$ 98,566.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 158,700.00
604-02.02	14,057	LB	Steel Bar Reinforcement (Box Bridges)	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,571.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,462.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,085.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 32,331.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,085.50
604-02.03	11,650	LB	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,562.50	\$ 1.22	\$ 14,213.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 32,037.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 16,310.00
705-01.04	100	L.F.	Metal Beam Guard Fence	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 69.69	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00
705-01.50	19	L.F.	Shop Curved Type 2 Guardrail (R=10')	\$ 30.50	\$ 579.50	\$ 22.87	\$ 434.53	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 53.05	\$ 1,007.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00
705-06.01	63	L.F.	W Beam GR (Type 2) Mash TL3	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 18.09	\$ 1,139.67	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 1,804.95	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,323.00
705-06.30	3	Each	Guardrail Terminal (Type 21) Mash TL2	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 2,340.57	\$ 7,021.71	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 7,290.00
709-05.09	250	Ton	Machined Rip-Rap (Class C)	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.42	\$ 11,355.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00
712-01	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,743.97	\$ 6,743.97	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
712-05.01	6	Each	Warning Lights (Type A)	\$ 38.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 37.24	\$ 223.44	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.85	\$ 395.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00
712-06	99	S.F.	Signs (Construction)	\$ 8.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 737.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 940.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 792.00
712-07.03	60	L.F.	Temporary Barricades (Type III)	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 14.89	\$ 893.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
740-10.03	30	S.Y.	Geotextile (Type III, Erosion Control)	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 163.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
Total					\$ 305,712.25		\$ 335,000.00		\$ 339,825.50		\$ 347,399.60		\$ 432,253.50

I certify that the above are correct bid amounts for the bidders received on September 29, 2020.

GREGORY A. GREEN
 REGISTERED ENGINEER
 AGRICULTURE
 COMMERCE
 STATE OF TENNESSEE
 No. 102001
 9/29/20